# THE WATERWISE GARDEN IRRIGATOR PROGRAM

Western Australia



## **Code of Conduct/Acknowledgement**

Version 1 : October 2023





### WATERWISE GARDEN IRRIGATOR PROGRAM

#### **GUIDELINE 1 - NON-COMPLIANCE**

Where an endorsed Garden Irrigator fails to act in accordance with the terms of the Waterwise Garden Irrigator Program Guidelines, the endorsement may be suspended or cancelled without notice and without refund of any fees paid.

## GUIDELINE 2 – ACKNOWLEDGMENT AND AGREEMENT TO COMPLY WITH ALL THE GUIDELINES, PROCESSES AND REGULATIONS OF THE WATERWISE IRRIGATION DESIGN SHOP PROGRAM

The Waterwise Garden Irrigator Program offers the means to ensure that garden watering systems are installed to the highest standards of water-use efficiency.

In applying for entry to the Waterwise Garden Irrigator Program, the individual will be requested to accept that they have read, understood and will comply with these guidelines.

Members acknowledge that their contact details will be passed on to Water Corporation.

Any queries relating to the Waterwise Garden Irrigator Program Guidelines can be directed to the Waterwise Administrator on (08) 6263 7774 or <u>adminsupport@irrigation.org.au</u>

Owner/State Manager